Committee, the Board, at its meeting held on 
April 29, 2020, has appointed M/s S. R. Bhargave 
& Co., (Partnership Firm based in Pune – 
Registration No. M – 000218), Cost Accountants 
as Cost Auditor of the Company for the Financial 
Year 2020-21 at a remuneration of `3,50,000 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand only). The 
said fee is exclusive of applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, which 
shall be payable at actuals.

A proposal for ratification of the cost audit fee 
for the audit of cost records for the Financial Year 
2020-21 has been proposed at the forthcoming